1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Manager/
4	Port Director
5	RESOLUTION 24-040
6	
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER ALASKA,
8	AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE CRANE 8 CONTROL SYSTEM
9	REPLACEMENT TO GREAT NORTHERN HYDRAULICS, LLC OF
10	KENAI, ALASKA, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$15,000 AND
11	AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE
12	THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.
13	WHEREAC The annual and the Henry Field Dealers are seen that fourther all afficilities and
14	WHEREAS, The cranes on the Homer Fish Dock are essential for the sale of fish to local
15 16	fish buyers and having a crane out of operation can limit commerce; and
17	WHEREAS, Crane 8 is not operational due to the failure of an electronic-over-hydraulic
18	control system that is no longer supported by the control manufacturing company nor any
19	third party supplier; and
20	tima party supplier, and
21	WHEREAS, The only remaining option to repair the crane is to replace the non-
22	functioning electric-over-hydraulic control system with a hydraulic control system; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, The City requested quotes from multiple contractors and Great Northern
25	Hydraulics, LLC was the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.
26	
27	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Awards the
28	Contract for the Crane 8 Control System Replacement to the Firm of Great Northern Hydraulics,
29	LLC of Kenai, Alaska, in the Amount Not to Exceed \$15,000 and Authorizes the City Manager to
30	Negotiate and Execute the Appropriate Documents.
31	
32	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 8th day of April, 2024.
33	CITY OF HOMED
34	CITY OF HOMER
35 36	
37	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
38	ATTEST:
39	ALLEST.
40	
41	RENEE KRAUSE, MMC, ACTING CITY CLERK